

T.P.(C) No. 351 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM-3

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.351/2004

RITU SIROHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.
and ex-Parte ad-interim stay)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Krushna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders proceedings in Hindu Marriage Petition No. 116/2003 "Ajay Kumar Vs. Ritu Sirohi" pending before the Civil Judge (Senior Division), Court No. 5, Mehsana, Gujarat shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master